Features
n	 Compact design, long life and high
	 reliability
n	 Low cost compared to optical type
	 encoders
n	 Available in a wide variety of configurations
	 to meet many user requirements
	   PEC16 - 16 mm Incremental Encoder

S	COMPLIA
NT*
 How To Order
PEC16  -  4  0  20  F  -  S  0012
Model
Terminal Configuration
	 2 =	 PC Pin Vertical/Down Facing
	 4 =	 PC Horizontal/Rear Facing
Detent Option
	 0 =	 No Detents
	 1 =	 12 Detents
	 2 =	 24 Detents
Standard Shaft Length
	 15 = 15 mm	 25 = 25.0 mm1
	 20 =	20.0 mm	 30 = 30.0 mm1
Shaft Style
	 F =	 Insulated Flatted Shaft
Switch Configuration
	 S =	 Push Momentary Switch
	 N =	 No Switch
Resolution
	 0012 = 12 Pulses per 360 ° Rotation
	 0024 = 24 Pulses per 360 ° Rotation
1 Not available with switch.
Quadrature Output Table
A	Signal
CW
D
ON
OFF
B	Signal
CCW
Switch Circuit
B
C
A
E
D
1.0 +0.2/-0
(.039 +.008/-0)
MOUNTING
SURFACE
5 PLCS.
0.5 +0.4/-0.3
(.020 +.016/-.012)
SWITCH STROKE
0.8 ± 0.2
(.031 ± .008)
4.85
(.191)
6.5
(.256)
3.5
(.138)
5.0 ± 0.1
(.197 ± .004)
6.25 ± 0.1
(.246 ± .004)
5.0 ± 0.1
(.197 ± .004)
2.5 ± 0.1
(.098 ± .004)
2.5 ± 0.1
(.098 ± .004)
13.3
(.524)
S W
B
C
A
E
D
1.0 +0.2/-0